Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULES

## **SCHEDULE 8**

## MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Lands Tribunal Act 1949 (c. 42)

- 9 In section 2 of the Lands Tribunal Act 1949 (members etc. of Lands Tribunal for Scotland)—
  - (a) in subsection (9)—
    - (i) after "effect" there is inserted "with the omission of subsection (8) and", and
    - (ii) in paragraph (a), for "(8)" there is substituted "(7)", and
  - (b) after that subsection there is inserted—
    - "(10) The remuneration of members of the Lands Tribunal for Scotland shall be charged on the Scottish Consolidated Fund."